

## Full House Resorts to Announce First Quarter Results on Wednesday, May 9, 2012

LAS VEGAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Full House Resorts (NYSE Amex US: FLL) announced today that it will report first quarter 2012 financial results before the market opens on Wednesday, May 9, 2012. The company will host a conference call that day to discuss the results at 11:00 AM Eastern Time.

The conference call can be accessed live over the phone by dialing 888-747-4664 or for international callers by dialing 1-913-312-0849. A replay will be available two hours after the call and can be accessed by dialing 877-870-5176 or for international callers by dialing 1-858-384-5517; the passcode is 1757548. The replay will be available until Wednesday, May 16, 2012. The conference call can also be accessed live by webcast from the Company's website at <a href="https://www.fullhouseresorts.com">www.fullhouseresorts.com</a> under the investor relations section.

## About Full House Resorts, Inc.

Full House owns, develops and manages gaming facilities. The Company owns the Rising Star Casino Resort in Rising Sun, Indiana. The Rising Star Riverboat Casino has 40,000 square feet of gaming space with almost 1,300 slot and video poker machines and 37 table games. The property includes a 201-room hotel, a pavilion with five food and beverage outlets, an 18-hole Scottish links golf course and a large, multi-purpose Grand Theater for concerts and performance events as well as meetings and conventions. In addition, Full House owns Stockman's Casino in Fallon, Nevada which has 8,400 square feet of gaming space with approximately 260 gaming machines, four table games and a keno game. The Company also operates the Grand Lodge Casino at the Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa and Casino in Incline Village, Nevada on the north shore of Lake Tahoe under a five-year lease agreement with the Hyatt organization.

The Company also has a management agreement with the Pueblo of Pojoaque for the operations of the Buffalo Thunder Casino and Resort in Santa Fe, New Mexico along with the Pueblo's Cities of Gold and Sports Bar casino facilities.

Further information about Full House Resorts and its operations can be viewed on its website at www.fullhouseresorts.com.

Full House Resorts, Inc.
Mark Miller, Chief Operating and Chief Financial Officer
702-221-7800
www.fullhouseresorts.com

Or Integrated Corporate Relations William R. Schmitt, 203-682-8200 investors@fullhouseresorts.com

Source: Full House Resorts, Inc.